PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Ingman	06/07/2002
Charles E. Reddick	06/07/2002
Steven G. Smith	06/13/2002
Marvin R. Hamrick	06/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation (now AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.)	
Street Address:	645 E. Plumb Lane	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12533020	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (231)533-9187

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-469-2629

Email: scott@scottzimmerman.com
Correspondent Name: Scott P. Zimmerman, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3822

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02288 CON4
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott P. Zimmerman

Total Attachments: 2

source=02288 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023054 FRAME: 0563 JF \$40.00 12533020

500929149

source=02288 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023054 FRAME: 0564

Relisouth Ref: PS02288 (02-RS030)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert M. Ingman, Charles E. Reddick, Steven G. Smith, and Marvin R. Hamrick, have invented certain improvements in telecommunications for which we have executed an application for United States Patent entitled

GPS FOR TELEPHONE LINE RECORDS.

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at \$24 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewel, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, our legal representatives, our administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page I

Assignment for GPS for Telephone Line Records

Inventors: Robert M. Ingmen, Charles F. Reddick, Steven C. Smith, & Marvin R. Hamrick

BellSouth Ref: BS02288 (02-BS030)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, # have her	Arbeit 14. Robertski. Ingman
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	charles E. Reddick
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	Steven G. Smith
2002.	March & Hamiles
) ^{SS.} 2002, before me, a notary public, came the
Analysismum, and this person duly acknowled	Hallie Kages he
(SEAL)	My Commission capitos:

Page 2